

#### Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: JINYI IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., INC. P.O. Number: 2022083746 Address: KM 12 DIVERSION ROAD, PANACAN, DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20130572806259085637 Date: Aug 30, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-285-2937 P.R. No.: 2022063840 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount 1 1.00 unit CRAWLER HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR with 2 UNITS 15,770,000.00 15,770,000.00 BREAKER with QUICK COUPLER AND RAKE Main Specifications: Bucket Size: 1.0m³ Engine 125kW-135kW Technical Specifications: - Operating Weight: 20,000kg.-21,500kg. Bucket Capacity: 1 cu.m - Oil Capacity: - Fuel Tank Capacity: 400L - Hydraulic Tank Volume: 220L - Engine Oil Capacity: 19.5L - Engine: Direct Injection: v - Four Stroke: v - Water Cooling: v Turbo: v - Number of Cylinder: 6 - Rated Power: 135/2050 Kw/rpm - Displacement: 6.7L - Main Performance: - Walking Speed: 5.3/3.1 Km/h - Rotary Speed: 11.8 r/min Climbing Ability: 35° - Ground Pressure: 47.2 kPa

For province-wide use.

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name)

Very truly yours,

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

(Dafe)

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



#### Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier : JINYI IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., INC. P.O. Number: 2022083746 Address: KM 12 DIVERSION ROAD, PANACAN, DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20130572806259085637 Date: Aug 30, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-285-2937 P.R. No.: 2022063840 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount - Bucket Digging Force: 149 kN Arm Digging Force: 111 kN Maximum Traction: 184 kN - Hydraulic System: Main Pump Rated Flow: 2\*225 L/min - Main Safety Valve Pressure: 34.3/37 MPa Travel System Pressure: 34.3 MPa - Rotary System Pressure: 27.5 MPa Pilot System Pressure: 3.9 MPa Standard: - Boom Length: 5680 mm - Arm Length: 2910 mm Outline Dimension; - Total Length: 9625 mm - Total Width: 2990 mm - Total Height: 3100 mm - Table Width: 2830 mm - Track Shoe Length: 4255 mm - Overall Width with Chassis: 2990 mm - Track Width: 600 mm - Track Base: 3462 mm Gauge: 2390 mm - Counter Weight Clearance: 1050 mm - Minimum Ground Clearance: 486 mm - Minimum Turning Radius: 2890 mm -Track Height: 942 mm - Scope of Work: For province-wide use. In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours,

Signature over printed name)

(Date)

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Wednesday, August 31, 2022



# Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

#### PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: JINYI IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., INC. P.O. Number: 2022083746 Address: KM 12 DIVERSION ROAD, PANACAN, DAVAO CITY O2022083746E78FFE41 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20130572806259085637 Date: Aug 30, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-285-2937 P.R. No.: 2022063840 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount - Maximum Digging Height: 9620 mm - Maximum Unloading Height: 6780 mm Maximum Digging Depth: 6680 mm Maximum Depth of 8 feet level: 6500 mm - Maximum Vertical Mining Depth: 5715 mm Maximum Digging Radius: 9940 mm Maximum Turning Radius: 3530 mm **XCMG** 2 CRAWLER LONG ARM EXCAVATOR 1.00 unit 16,720,000.00 16,720,000.00 Main Specifications: Bucket Size: 0.4m³ - Engine 125kW-135kW - Long Arm Technical Specifications: - Operating Weight: 23900 kg. - Bucket Capacity: 0.4 cu.m. - Oil Capacity: - Fuel Tank Capacity: 400L - Hydraulic Tank Volume: 220L - Engine Oil Capacity: 19.5L - Engine: - Electronic Fuel Injection: v - Four Stroke: v - Water-Cooling: v - Turbo: v Number of Cylinder: 6 For province-wide use. In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, ard of Certin (Signature over printed name) 915/2022 (Date) NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



#### Republic of the Philippines

ovince of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: JINYI IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., INC. P.O. Number: 2022083746 Address: KM 12 DIVERSION ROAD, PANACAN, DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20130572806259085637 O2022083746E78FFE41F Tel./Fax No.: 082-285-2937 Date: Aug 30, 2022 P.R. No. : 2022063840 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount - Rated Power: 135/2050 Kw/rpm Displacement: 6.7L - Main Performance: Walking Speed: 5.4/3.1 Km/h - Rotary Speed: 11.8 r/min Climbing Ability: 30° - Ground Pressure: 38.6 kPa Bucket Digging Force: 78.7 kN Arm Digging Force: 57 kN Maximum Traction: 184 kN Hydraulic System: - Main Pump Rated Flow: 2\*225 L/min - Main Safety Valve Pressure: 34.3/37 MPa Travel System Pressure: 34.3 MPa - Rotary System Pressure: 27.5 MPa Pilot System Pressure: 3.9 MPa - Standard: - Boom Length: 8140 mm - Arm Length: 6335 mm - Outline Dimension: - Total Length: 12140 mm - Total Width: 3190 mm - Total Height: 3130 mm - Table Width: 2830 mm - Track Shoe Length: 4255 mm - Overall Width of Chassis: 3190 mm - Track Width: 600 mm For province-wide use. In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3)

days before the actual delivery of the Item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

Joenard 12. (Signature over printed name)

9/5/2000

(Date)

Very truly yours,

WHY I. JUBAHIB

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



# rovince of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

#### PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: JINYI IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., INC. P.O. Number: 2022083746 Address: KM 12 DIVERSION ROAD, PANACAN, DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20130572806259085637 Date: Aug 30, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-285-2937 Registration Certificate: SEC P.R. No.: 2022063840 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount - Track Base: 3460 mm - Gauge: 2390 mm - Counter Weight Clearance: 1050 mm Maximum Ground Clearance: 486 mm - Minimum Turning Radius: 2844 mm - Track Height: 942 mm - Scope of Work: Maximum Digging Height: 13500 mm Maximum Unloading Height: 11150 mm - Maximum Digging Depth: 11610 mm - Maximum Vertical Mining Depth: 8800 mm Maximum Digging Radius: 15430 mm Minimum Turning Radius: 4730 mm XCMG 3 2.00 units **BULLDOZER WITH RIPPER** 25,935,000.00 51,870,000.00 Main Specifications: Dozing Capacity: 6.4m³ - Engine 150kW-162kW Technical Specifications: Blade Type: Straight-tilt - Ground Clearance: 405 mm - Ground Pressure: 0.077 MPA - Min. Turning Radius: 3.3m Gradeability: 30° - Track Gauge: 2000mm - Operating Weight: 23,400 kg. For province-wide use. In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, (Signature over printed name) 9/5/2002

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

(Date)



### Republic of the Philippines ovince of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: JINYI IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., INC. P.O. Number: 2022083746 Address: KM 12 DIVERSION ROAD, PANACAN, DAVAO CITY O2022083746E78FFE41F PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20130572806259085637 Date: Aug 30, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-285-2937 P.R. No. : 2022063840 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount - Engine: water cooled, in-line 4-Stroke, Overhead Valve Direct Injection : Turbo Charged - Rated Power: 162 kW - Number of Cylinders: 6-139.7 x 152.4 mm (bore x stroke) - Piston Displacement: 14L Min. Fuel Comsumption: 205g/kW? h Max. Torque: 1030 N ? m@1250 rpm Power Transmission System: - Torque Converter: 3-element, 1 stage, 1 phase Transmission: Planetary gear type, multi-disc clutch, hydraulically connected, force lubrication Main Drive: Spiral bevel gear, single-stage speed reduction, splash lubrication Steering Clutch: Lubricated, multi-disc, spring loaded, hand hydraulically separated, inter-linking - Steering Brake: Wet, floating, direct on-off hydraulic in inter-linking operation - Final Drive: 2-stage speed reduction of spur gear, splash lubrication Hydraulic System Maximum Pressure: 14 MPa - Pump Type: Gear Pump - Discharge: 262L/min - Bore of Working Cylinder x no.: 120 mm x 2 For province-wide use.

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name) 9/5/ 2022

(Date)

Very truly yours,

NOTE:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Wednesday, August 31, 2022

P--- 0 Fee



# Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

#### PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: JINYI IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., INC.

Address: KM 12 DIVERSION ROAD, PANACAN, DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20130572806259085637
Tel./Fax No.: 082-285-2937
Registration Certificate: SEC

Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ PGSO Warehouse

I.N. Quantity/Unit | Item | Unit Cost | Amount

- Blade:

- Blade Type: straight tilt
- Dozing Capacity: 6.4 cu.m.
   Efficiency (40m): 330 cu.m/h
- Blade Width: 3725 mm
- Blade Height: 1315 mm
- Maximum Drop Below Ground: 538 mm
- Maximum Tilt Adjustment: 735 mm
- Ripper
  - Maximum Digging Depth of 3-shank ripper:

666 mm

- Maximum Lift Above Ground: 555 mm
- Weight of 3-Shank Ripper: 2495 kg
- Travel Speed:
  - 1st (F/R): 3.6/4.3 km/h
  - 2nd (F/R): 6.5/7.7 km/h
  - 3rd (F/R): 11.2/13.2 km/h
- Under Carriage System:
  - Type: Swing type sprayed beam, suspended

structure of equalizer bar

- Carrier Rollers: 2 each side
- Track Rollers: 6 each side
- Track Type: Assembled, single-grouser
- Width of track shoes: 560 mm
- Pitch: 216 mm

SHANTVI

(Date)

For province-w	ide use.	
In case	e of failure to make the full delivery within the time	e specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
I herel		served to the DI ACE OF DELIVERY
Conforme :	(Signature over printed name)  9/5/2022	Very truly yours,  EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



#### Republic of the Philippines rovince of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

#### PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: JINYI IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., INC. P.O. Number: 2022083746 Address: KM 12 DIVERSION ROAD, PANACAN, DAVAO CITY O2022083746E78FFE41F PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20130572806259085637 Date: Aug 30, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-285-2937 Registration Certificate: SEC P.R. No.: 2022063840 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 4 WHEEL TYPE EXCAVATOR with BREAKER & 2.00 unit 7,125,000.00 14,250,000.00 QUICK COUPLER Specifications: -Bucket Capacity: 0.21 m3 - Operating Weight: 5500-5920 kg. - Engine Power: 43/2000kW/rpm - Engine Oil: 10L - Fuel Tank: 130L - Transport Length: 5928mm - Transport Width: 1978mm - Transport Height: 2884mm - Tire: 12-16.5-12PR - Travel Speed (km/h): 30/10 - Breaker JSB600s (Weight: 380kg, Length: 1528mm, Pressure: 110-160kg/cm², Flux: 30-45L/min, Rate: 500-800bmp, Hose: 1/2 inch, Chisel: 75mm, Suit: 4-7ton) XCMG 2.00 unit 4X2 WHEELER DUMP TRUCK 2,185,000.00 4,370,000.00 -Driving Type: 4x2, Left hand -Cab: 1880mm/single berth, with air-condition, White -Engine: YCD4T1L-120 Euro IV -Transmission: WLY10H46 -Tires: 8.25R16 120L fuel tank -Body: 3750\*2000\*600mm, bottom 4 side 3mm SINOTRUK For province-wide use. In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, Jocqual F. t Centha CPM

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

(Signature over printed name)

9/5/ 2002 (Date)

JUBAHIB



#### Republic of the Philippines rovince of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

# PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: JINYI IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., INC.

Address: KM 12 DIVERSION ROAD, PANACAN, DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20130572806259085637

Tel./Fax No.: 082-285-2937 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office

P.O. Number: 2022083746



Date: Aug 30, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022063840

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

LN. Quantity/Unit

Item

Unit Cost

Amount

Remarks:

30 cal. daysTERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Free LTO Registration and GSIS Insurance for item no.5, 4X2 WHEELER DUMP TRUCK

Parameters/Additional Requirements:

- ISO Certified: BS EN ISO 9001: 2015
- Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days
- Dealership: Certificate from Manufacturer
- Existing: 8 years
- After Sales: Region XI

Note: LOT AWARDING

#### Green Procurement Terms and Conditions

#### VECHICLES

The suppliers shall ensure that the vehicle meets the EURO IV Standard.

2. The supplier shall provide a guarantee for the vehicle for a period of at least 3 years or 100,000 km, whichever comes first.

3. The suppliers shall demonstrate guarantee for the availability of parts for the specific vehicle model for at least 7 years from the time production of the particular model ceases.

#### Additional Requirements:

4. Bid Price shall include GSIS Registration (Comprehensive), Early Warning Device and Tool Box with basic tools.

5. All newly purchase/brand new vehicles shall have 3 years free registration and shall be registered at the LTO Regional Office, Davao City by the Supplier.

6. The Suppliers are oblige to provide stencils of Chassis No. and Engine No. of vehicles for renewal purposes at LTO and for PGSO

7. The Suppliers are responsible to secure an Authorization from LTO for Temporary Plate Number of vehicle and also the ones to

For province-wide use.

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name)

(Date)

12022

Very truly yours,

JUBAHIB

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



## Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: JINYI IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., INC. P.O. Number: 2022083746

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Address: KM 12 DIVERSION ROAD, PANACAN, DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20130572806259085637

Tel./Fax No.: 082-285-2937 Registration Certificate: SEC

Quantity/Unit

I.N.

Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office

Amount

Date: Aug 30, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022063840

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

Unit Cost

endorse the license Plate Number to the Provincial General Services Office (PGSO).

8. The Supplier shall indicate in the Certificate of Registration the registered owner's name of vehicles as "Provincial Government of

9.) The Supplier must affix the Provincial Government of Davao del Norte logo both sides of the vehicle (Refer to Requisitioning Party upon quotation for verification).

The award is based on Abstract No. 0820223744 created on August 15, 2022 and resolved on August 30, 2022 under Quotation No. 20224576B opened on August 12, 2022

For province-wide use. Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED GRAND TOTAL: ₱ 102,980,000.00 EIGHTY THOUSAND AND XX / 100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

Soenald Centing OA (Signature over printed name)

(Date)

Very truly yours.

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.